

PRESS RELEASE

AEFFE S.p.A. And Jean Paul Gaultier Agree To End Collaboration

Jean Paul Gaultier and AEFFE S.p.A. have come to a mutual agreement not to renew the contract for the production and distribution of the Jean Paul Gaultier Ready-to-Wear collection, effective at the end of the Spring/Summer 2013 season.

Jean Paul Gaultier would like to thank AEFFE for the long and fruitful partnership.

Expressing satisfaction with these many years of collaboration, AEFFE wishes Jean Paul Gaultier all the best for the future.

San Giovanni in Marignano, 22nd October 2012

Aeffe SpA, company listed on the STAR segment of Borsa Italiana, is nowadays among the leading international players in the luxury sector. Aeffe SpA manufactures and distributes prestigious brands such as Alberta Ferretti, Philosophy di Alberta Ferretti, Moschino, Moschino CheapandChic, Pollini, Jean Paul Gaultier, Cacharel, Cedric Charlier and Emanuel Ungaro.

Contacts:

Investor Relations
AEFFE S.p.A – Annalisa Aldrovandi
annalisa.aldrovandi@aeffe.com
+39 0541 965494
www.aeffe.com

Press Relations
Barabino & Partners – Marina Riva
m.riva@barabino.it
+39 02/72.02.35.35
+39 347/29.75.426